

The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

2024 – 2025 COMMITTEE/BOARDS PARTICIPATION APPLICATION

Name	Full Time Resident
Mailing Address	Part Time Resident
City, State, Zip	Available to meet monthly
Fenwick Island Address	Available during winter
Local Phone	
Cell Phone	
Email	
The following community service activities are available for appointment. Check the of interested in being appointed to (SEE DESCRIPTIONS OF COMMITTEES/BOARDS on pointed to (SEE DESCRIPTIONS ON p	
	CHNOLOGY
AUDIT COMMITTEE CHARTER & ORDINANCE INF	RASTRUCTURE
BEACH, PARKS & COMMERCIAL PLANNING PED RECREATION & BUILDING REVIEW	DESTRIAN SAFETY
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS DREDGING PLA	NNING COMMISSION
BOARD OF ELECTIONS EMERGENCY MGMT RES	IDENTIAL CONCERNS
BUDGET & FINANCE ENVIRONMENTAL	
I CAN'T SERVE ON A COMMITTEE BUT I WILL VOLUNTEER TO ASSIST WITH TASKS	

Do you own property in Fenwick Island? Yes No
Do you have any business interest in the Town of Fenwick? Yes No
If yes, list the business name:
Are you able to use Zoom technology? Yes No
Have you served on a committee/board/commission in the past? Yes No
If so, which committee(s):
Occupation (if retired, list your previous occupation)
Do you have limitations on attending meetings during normal business hours? Yes No
List any interests, education, training, or previous experience that you believe will enhance your selected
committee(s).
Signature:

Drop off/email/mail your form to:
Town of Fenwick Island
ATTN: Town Clerk
800 Coastal Highway
Fenwick Island, DE 19944
eellinger@fenwickisland-de.gov

The committees, chairs and a short description of the committee's mission are below:

- Audit (Bill Rymer) assists in the yearly audit of the Town's finances.
- Beach Committee (Jacque Napolitano) plans beach related activities such as Fenwick Freeze and Annual Town Bonfire. Also plans enhancements to the beach area.
- Board of Adjustments (Marlene Quinn) considers requests for variances of ordinances.
- Board of Elections (Colleen Wilson) oversees the election process in Fenwick Island.
- Budget and Finance (Bill Rymer) creates budget and provides financial guidance for the Town.
- Building Review (Richard Benn) reviews and approves commercial property building permits.
- Business Committee (Kurt Zanelotti) engages business community to sustain and enhance a vibrant business district.
- Charter & Ordinance (Natalie Magdeburger) reviews and recommends ordinances to maintain a family-friendly community.
- Dredging (Bill Rymer) will oversee the dredging work of Fenwick channels.
- Emergency Management (Natalie Magdeburger) implements emergency management planning and oversees the Town's response to storms and other emergency events.
- Environmental Committee (Colleen Wilson) keeps the town informed about environmental issues, including proposed offshore wind development. Organizes Earth Day.
- Information Technology (TBD) Works with staff on researching and implementing a document management system along with providing IT guidance for the Town.
- Infrastructure (Richard Benn) oversees street maintenance, bayside flooding mitigation and resiliency planning. Those with engineering backgrounds are highly encouraged to apply.
- Pedestrian Safety (TBD) will work toward implementing the goals and initiatives set forth in the "Safe Streets for All" chapter of the 2024 Comprehensive Plan including collaborating with DelDOT to obtain sidewalks in the remainder of Fenwick, re-imagining Coastal Highway and working toward enhancing crosswalk safety.
- Planning Commission (Susan Brennan) oversees the implementation of the 2024 Comprehensive Plan.
- Residential Concerns (Janice Bortner) focuses on being a forum for residential concerns to ensure Fenwick remains a quiet, family-oriented community.